
 2019 Championship

Final results
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Senior men
David McCoy 1 50 50 49 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

David Walkley 2 50 50 45 49 49 47 47 44 47 47 193

Chris Burt 3 46 46 49 49 49 49 49 47 47 191

Derek Cheng 4 49 49 48 48 46 46 42 42 185

Ben Fasham 5 42 42 43 43 45 45 50 41 50 180

Jonathan Ridley 6 41 41 44 44 47 49 49 45 45 179

Men Vet 40
Tony Page 1 45 50 50 49 50 50 50 49 49 49 49 49 198

Paul Kerr 2 48 48 49 49 50 50 49 49 196

Andrew Butler 3 = 50 50 48 48 50 50 47 47 195

Bryan Curtayne 3 = 37 49 49 44 49 49 49 49 48 46 48 195

Clive Bate 5 48 48 36 47 47 48 48 48 41 49 49 192

Tim Miller 6 45 45 39 45 45 47 47 42 42 179

Chris Manton 7 38 38 48 48 47 47 45 45 178

Men Vet 50
Brian Kirsopp 1 50 50 48 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

David Caswell 2 44 49 49 49 49 48 49 50 48 49 50 49 50 50 198

David Fiddes 3 43 48 48 48 46 50 50 49 48 49 48 49 49 196

Antony Streams 4 46 47 47 47 47 48 49 49 47 47 190

George Nyamie 5 35 35 48 48 47 47 46 46 176

Gary Clarke 6 34 34 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 174

Men Vet 60
Alan Freer 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

Joe Blair 2 48 49 50 50 49 49 50 50 50 49 49 50 48 48 48 198

Men Vet 65
Andrew Atkinson 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

Men Vet 70
David Dibben 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

James Kiddie 2 49 49 50 50 50 49 50 50 50 49 49 50 199
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Senior ladies
Donna Saunders 1 42 48 48 48 50 50 49 49 47 47 194

Kerry Eastwood 2 37 47 47 38 47 47 50 46 50 45 45 189

Hannah McPhee 3 47 47 40 40 49 49 44 44 180

Helen Dixon 4 38 38 44 44 47 47 42 42 171

Ladies Vet 40
Katherine Sargeant 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

Helen Pool 2 49 49 49 49 49 49 50 50 197

Suzanne Bate 3 33 50 50 50 50 48 48 48 48 48 196

Caroline Hargreaves 4 34 34 42 42 49 49 48 48 173

Gill Manton 5 28 28 49 49 48 48 47 47 172

Ladies Vet 50
Nora Holford 1 46 50 50 47 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

Sarah Bate 2 45 45 46 47 47 49 49 50 50 191

Stephanie Smith 3 42 42 44 48 48 49 48 49 47 47 186

Ladies Vet 60
Linda Wright 1 49 50 50 48 48 50 50 50 50 50 198

Ladies Vet 65
Heather Bowley 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 200

Liz Atkinson 2 49 49 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 49 50 199

Julie Wing 3 48 48 49 49 49 49 49 49 48 49 195

All runners positioned by Age Grade
Brian Kirsopp 1 50 50 41 50 50 50 50 50 48 48 198

Katherine Sargeant 2 48 49 49 50 50 50 49 50 47 47 196

Alan Freer 3 44 50 50 47 48 48 48 48 48 49 45 49 49 195

David Dibben 4 39 44 48 48 50 50 47 47 41 48 48 193

David McCoy 5 = 49 49 44 47 47 47 47 47 47 190

Tony Page 5 = 27 47 47 34 49 48 49 40 46 46 48 48 190

David Caswell 7 26 46 45 46 43 45 45 46 37 43 46 46 46 46 183

David Fiddes 8 12 43 40 43 22 44 44 44 39 44 45 43 45 176

Joe Blair 9 7 42 37 42 30 42 44 44 42 38 40 42 30 44 44 172

Antony Streams 10 42 43 43 40 40 45 43 45 43 43 171

Helen Pool 11 41 41 37 37 45 45 40 40 163
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Nora Holford 12 13 39 39 35 41 41 43 43 34 34 157

Bryan Curtayne 13 38 38 15 40 40 37 37 38 22 38 153

Heather Bowley 14 34 34 32 32 41 41 42 42 149

Chris Burt 15 17 17 46 46 48 42 48 37 37 148

Andrew Butler 16 = 41 41 38 38 41 41 23 23 143

Paul Kerr 16 = 30 30 42 42 42 42 29 29 143

Sarah Bate 18 21 21 29 40 40 38 38 42 42 141

David Walkley 19 31 31 7 31 31 34 34 14 31 31 127

Clive Bate 20 = 29 29 35 35 32 22 32 28 28 124

James Kiddie 20 = 16 16 27 27 40 35 37 40 40 27 41 41 124

Suzanne Bate 22 31 31 34 34 25 16 25 27 27 117

Andrew Atkinson 23 34 34 38 34 38 39 39 39 111

Liz Atkinson 24 33 33 35 28 35 32 24 38 38 106

George Nyamie 25 39 39 27 27 33 33 99

Gary Clarke 26 38 32 38 26 26 34 34 98

Stephanie Smith 27 9 43 43 36 35 36 17 17 96

Donna Saunders 28 29 29 29 29 22 22 11 11 91

Linda Wright 29 32 32 32 4 4 33 31 33 21 21 90

Tim Miller 30 30 30 24 24 26 26 9 9 89

Julie Wing 31 26 26 30 23 30 4 32 32 88

Derek Cheng 32 = 28 28 27 27 27 27 2 2 84

Gill Manton 32 = 33 33 26 26 25 25 84

Chris Manton 34 37 37 31 31 13 13 81

Kerry Eastwood 35 30 30 17 17 29 14 29 76

Ben Fasham 36 3 3 29 29 34 10 34 66

Caroline Hargreaves 37 28 28 31 31 59

Jonathan Ridley 38 2 2 32 34 34 18 18 54

Hannah McPhee 39 26 26 27 27 53

Results after 211 members have returned 499 results from 12 races, having accumulated 7,314Km
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